### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 226 by Representative Farnum

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 13:1879" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
- 3 2583.1(C),"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "constables;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 6 of line 5, delete "compensation of certain marshals and constables;"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "Sulphur;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to
- 9 qualifications of deputy constables;"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 13:1879" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
- 12 2583.1(C) are"

## 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, delete lines 17 through 30 in their entirety and delete page 3 in its entirety and
- 15 add the following:
- 16 "\\$2583.1. Deputies; oath; compensation
- 17 \* \* \*
- 18 C. The deputy constables authorized by this Section shall have the same qualifications and training as required by law of the constable of the justice of the peace court. The deputy constable need not be a resident of the ward from which the
- constable is elected, but he must be a resident of the parish within which the ward
- 22 <u>is located</u> this state.

23 \* \* \*